public entity that is not insured is greater than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), the public entity may elect to pay the
judgment in periodic payments as provided in this subdivision.

Effective January 1, 1990, the five hundred thousand dollar ($500,000) threshold amount shall be five hundred fifty thousand dollars
($550,000). Effective January 1, 1992, that amount shall be six hundred thousand dollars ($600,000). Effective January 1, 1994, that
amount shall be six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($650,000). Effective January 1, 1996, that amount shall be seven hundred
twenty-five thousand dollars ($725,000), and thereafter, the seven hundred twenty-five thousand dollar ($725,000) amount shall be
increased 5 percent on January 1 of each year.

After any amounts reimbursed pursuant to Section 985, the judgment-debtor shall pay 50 percent of the remainder immediately, and
the other 50 percent of the remainder shall be paid over a period of time to be determined by the court, not to exceed 10 years or the